THE DATASHEET OF
B1047AS-221M=P3
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 DS75LC
Inductance Range: 1.0~470µH
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES 特点

Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
B1047AS-1R0N=P3 1.0  ± 30 12 (10) 9.2 (12.3) 6.4 (7.6)
B1047AS-1R5N=P3 1.5  ± 30 14 (11) 7.7 (10.3) 5.9 (7.0)
B1047AS-2R2N=P3 2.2  ± 30 16 (13) 6.5 (8.7) 5.5 (6.5)
B1047AS-2R7N=P3 2.7  ± 30 18 (15) 5.6 (7.6) 5.1 (6.0)
B1047AS-3R6N=P3 3.6  ± 30 23 (19) 5.0 (6.7) 4.4 (5.2)
B1047AS-4R7N=P3 4.7  ± 30 26 (21) 4.5 (6.0) 4.1 (4.9)
B1047AS-5R6N=P3 5.6  ± 30 32 (27) 4.0(5.4) 3.5 (4.1)
B1047AS-6R8N=P3 6.8  ± 30 36 (30) 3.6 (4.9) 3.4 (4.0)
B1047AS-8R2N=P3 8.2  ± 30 42 (35) 3.2 (4.3) 3.0 (3.6)
B1047AS-100M=P3 10 ± 20 53 (44) 2.9 (3.9) 2.7 (3.2)
B1047AS-120M=P3 12 ± 20 63 (52) 2.7 (3.7) 2.4 (2.8)
B1047AS-150M=P3 15 ± 20 71 (59) 2.4 (3.3) 2.2 (2.6)
B1047AS-180M=P3 18 ± 20 110 (84) 2.2 (2.9) 1.9 (2.2)
B1047AS-220M=P3 22 ± 20 120 (92) 2.0 (2.7) 1.8 (2.1)
B1047AS-270M=P3 27 ± 20 130 (105) 1.8 (2.5) 1.6 (1.9)
B1047AS-330M=P3 33 ± 20 170 (135) 1.64 (2.2) 1.5 (1.7)
B1047AS-390M=P3 39 ± 20 180 (145) 1.50 (2.0) 1.4 (1.6)
B1047AS-470M=P3 47 ± 20 200 (160) 1.38 (1.8) 1.3 (1.5)
B1047AS-560M=P3 56 ± 20 230 (185) 1.24 (1.7) 1.2 (1.4)
B1047AS-680M=P3 68 ± 20 280 (230) 1.13 (1.5) 1.0 (1.2)
B1047AS-820M=P3 82 ± 20 320 (260) 1.00 (1.4) 0.94 (1.1)
B1047AS-101M=P3 100 ± 20 460 (380) 0.94 (1.3) 0.77 (0.91)
B1047AS-151M=P3 150 ± 20 710 (585) 0.76 (1.0) 0.60 (0.71)
B1047AS-221M=P3 220 ± 20 1100 (915) 0.62 (0.8) 0.47 (0.55)
B1047AS-331M=P3 330 ± 20 1400 (1160) 0.51 (0.7) 0.41 (0.48)
B1047AS-471M=P3 470 ± 20 1700 (1400) 0.43 (0.6) 0.37 (0.44)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or